IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C)CC NO.10260 of 2014 WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1-

(Application for condonation of delay in filing the SLP)

Anurag enterprises

.....Petitioner

-VERSUS-

State of Rajasthan & Ors.

.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned has been filed by Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Advocate on behalf of the Petitioner against the Judgment and Order dated 03.01.2014 passed by the Division Bench Of Hon'ble High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur in D. Civil Special Appeal No. 710 of 2013 and order dated 23.04.2014 passed by Hon'ble High of Rajasthan at Jodhpur in Civil Misc. Review Petition No. 59 of 2014.

It is submitted that the SLP filed against $\,$ Order dated $\,$ 3rd $\,$ January ,2014 is barred by time by 81 days and SLP filed against order dated 23 April, 2014 is within time.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court for orders with this Office report.

Dated this the 14th day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Advocate Ch. No. 437, Patiala House, Tilak Marg New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c3