SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19690-19691/2014

ANURAG ENTERPRISES

ITEM NO.64

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Tanmay Agarwal, Adv. Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Spare copies have been filed by the petitioner however, with a delay of 27 days. Though application for condonation of delay is not on record, but keeping in view that respondent no.5 is still to be served, delay is hereby condoned. Fresh steps be taken to effect service on respondent no.5.

Counter affidavit of respondent nos. 1 to 4 is already on record.

List again on 7.4.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar