SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 19690-19691/2014

No(s).

ANURAG ENTERPRISES

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Shwetank Sailakwal, Adv. Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Service of respondent no.5 is still awaited. The ld.

Counsel for the petitioner has requested to serve him by dasti mode as well. Notice be accordingly issued and proof of service be filed within 28 days of service.

List again on 7.5.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.04.11

13:10:53 IST

Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar