ITEM NO.53

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19690-19691/2014

ANURAG ENTERPRISES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/05/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Shwetank Sailakwal, Adv. Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has requested some more time to file affidavit of serving respondent no.5, dasti. Be filed within three weeks.

List again on 11.8.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar