## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19690-19691/2014

ANURAG ENTERPRISES

ITEM NO.62

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Despite order affidavit with proof of dasti service has not been filed for effecting service upon respondent no.5. However, as last opportunity four weeks time is granted.

List again on 9.10.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar