SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19690-19691/2014

ANURAG ENTERPRISES

ITEM NO.43

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Service upon respondent no.5 is complete but none has entered appearance.

Remaining all respondents are well represented on record. Their counter affidavit has already been filed.

Registry now to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar