SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Appeal (C) No(s) Special Leave to

19690-19691/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/01/2014 in CSA No. 710/2013 and order dated 23/04/2014 in CMRP No. 59/2014 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

ANURAG ENTERPRISES Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 20/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Agarwal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shwetank Sailakwal, Adv. Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.

> Mr. Om Prakash Parihar, Adv. Mr. Prasentjit Pritam, Adv.

Irshad Ahmad, Adv. Mr.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, the matters are adjourned for two weeks to enable him to place the decisions for consideration.

(Meenakshi Kohli) Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Meenakshi Kohli Date: 2015.11.23 10:56:27 IST Reason:

(Jaswinder Kaur)

Court Master