ww.ecourtsindia.com

SECTION-III

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 19690-19691 OF 2014 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Anurag Enterprises

...Petitioner

-VERSUS-

State of Rajasthan & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20th November, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, the matters are adjourned for two weeks to enable him to place the decisions for consideration.".

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed required document as directed so far.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 3rd day of December, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

- Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Advocate Ch. No. 437, Patiala House, Tilak Marg, New Delhi.
- Mr. *Irshad Ahmad, Advocate*,
 (Standing Counsel for the State of Rajasthan)
 308, C.K. Daphtary Chamber, Supreme Court.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C-I